HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 101 by Senator White

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>D.(1)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 20, after "commissioner" and before the colon ": insert "determines either
- 5 of the following to be true"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, delete lines 21 and 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "(a) The
- 8 <u>appraisal or evaluation is necessary for safety and soundness reasons."</u>
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, delete line 23 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "(b) The appraisal or
- 11 evaluation is necessary due to a material"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, before "For" insert "(2)"